
2023-2024 Providence College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-14   Conf: 10-10   Home: 14-5   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Carter, Devin 33-33 1165 35.3 219-463 .473 84-223 .377 128-171 .749 33 253 286 8.7 63 1 120 89 32 58 650 19.7
13 Oduro, Josh 34-34 1026 30.2 202-383 .527 16-55 .291 122-149 .819 77 178 255 7.5 108 5 68 71 43 29 542 15.9
23 Hopkins, Bryce 14-14 469 33.5 75-175 .429 10-53 .189 57-87 .655 32 89 121 8.6 20 0 20 33 4 14 217 15.5
01 Pierre, Jayden 32-31 972 30.4 105-261 .402 52-142 .366 42-54 .778 13 68 81 2.5 82 1 102 71 5 27 304 9.5
00 Gaines, Ticket 35-35 1150 32.9 96-243 .395 56-184 .304 50-68 .735 36 111 147 4.2 85 0 37 30 26 33 298 8.5
14 Floyd, Jr., Corey 34-11 793 23.3 59-173 .341 20-81 .247 25-36 .694 28 74 102 3.0 47 0 40 37 5 20 163 4.8
10 Barron, Rich 33-10 523 15.8 53-120 .442 36-84 .429 4-7 .571 10 35 45 1.4 41 0 18 17 6 10 146 4.4
03 Dual, Garwey 33-6 614 18.6 40-121 .331 14-56 .250 14-21 .667 14 30 44 1.3 50 1 63 34 22 25 108 3.3
30 Castro, Rafael 34-1 315 9.3 40-59 .678 1-2 .500 18-43 .419 30 53 83 2.4 46 1 6 16 15 9 99 2.9
02 Santoro, Donovan 11-0 27 2.5 2-10 .200 1-9 .111 2-4 .500 0 1 1 0.1 5 0 1 2 2 0 7 0.6
12 DeLaurier, Eli 3-0 9 3.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
24 Fonts, Luke 4-0 6 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
33 O'Haire, Kieran 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 35 7075 202.1 891-2011 .443 290-891 .325 462-640 .722 321 936 1257 35.9 552 9 476 424 161 225 2534 72.40
Opponents 35 7075 202.1 872-2094 .416 245-715 .343 418-580 .721 360 870 1230 35.1 607 6 381 411 102 235 2407 68.77

Team Statistics PROV OPP
SCORING 2534 2407
    Points Per Game 72.4 68.8
    Scoring Margin 3.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 891-2011 872-2094
    Field Goal Pct .443 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 290-891 245-715
    3PT FG Pct .325 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 462-640 418-580
    FT Pct .722 .721
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 11.9
REBOUNDS 1257 1230
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 476 381
    Assists Per Game 13.6 10.9
TURNOVERS 424 411
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 225 235
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.7
BLOCKS 161 102
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 211,147 111,356
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-11,113 11-10,123
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-4,329

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 1154 1338 42 2534
Opponents 1110 1266 31 2407

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 COLUMBIA W 78-59 11,069
11/11/23 MILWAUKEE W 79-69 12,090
11/14/23 WISCONSIN W 72-59 12,069
11/17/23 vs Kansas St. L (OT) 70-73 1,833
11/19/23 vs Georgia W 71-64 0
11/24/23 LEHIGH W 78-64 11,397
11/28/23 WAGNER W 86-52 8,069
12/02/23 RHODE ISLAND W 84-69 12,513
12/05/23 at Oklahoma L 51-72 7,234
12/10/23 BROWN W 74-54 8,655
12/16/23 SACRED HEART W 78-64 8,813

* 12/19/23 MARQUETTE W 72-57 12,108
* 12/23/23 BUTLER W (OT) 85-75 11,602
* 01/03/24 SETON HALL L 57-61 11,458
* 01/06/24 at Creighton L 60-69 17,253
* 01/10/24 at St. John's (NY) L 73-75 11,832
* 01/13/24 XAVIER L 65-85 12,348
* 01/17/24 at DePaul W 100-62 2,889
* 01/24/24 at Seton Hall W 67-63 8,895
* 01/27/24 GEORGETOWN W 84-76 12,580
* 01/31/24 at UConn L 65-74 10,299
* 02/04/24 at Villanova L 50-68 13,168
* 02/07/24 CREIGHTON W (OT) 91-87 12,078
* 02/10/24 at Butler L 72-75 8,934
* 02/13/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 75-72 10,258
* 02/17/24 DEPAUL W 81-70 12,400
* 02/21/24 at Xavier W 79-75 10,224
* 02/28/24 at Marquette L 69-91 15,341
* 03/02/24 VILLANOVA L 60-71 12,525
* 03/05/24 at Georgetown W 71-58 5,287
* 03/09/24 UCONN L 60-74 12,608

03/13/24 vs Georgetown W 74-56 0
03/14/24 vs Creighton W 78-73 0
03/15/24 vs Marquette L 68-79 19,812
03/19/24 BOSTON COLLEGE L 57-62 6,507

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Providence College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 6-4   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Carter, Devin 20-20 732 36.6 145-304 .477 55-140 .393 82-110 .745 21 159 180 9.0 36 1 77 48 15 39 427 21.4
13 Oduro, Josh 19-19 585 30.8 121-236 .513 9-34 .265 79-100 .790 51 98 149 7.8 61 2 37 39 24 17 330 17.4
00 Gaines, Ticket 20-20 693 34.7 62-152 .408 38-113 .336 30-39 .769 21 59 80 4.0 47 0 19 19 15 20 192 9.6
23 Hopkins, Bryce 3-3 96 32.0 9-31 .290 0-11 .000 10-21 .476 6 24 30 10.0 5 0 2 5 2 2 28 9.3
01 Pierre, Jayden 20-19 636 31.8 60-153 .392 31-85 .365 25-35 .714 8 46 54 2.7 56 1 71 39 5 16 176 8.8
14 Floyd, Jr., Corey 20-9 476 23.8 32-105 .305 12-49 .245 18-26 .692 18 41 59 3.0 27 0 19 26 2 17 94 4.7
10 Barron, Rich 19-7 325 17.1 30-71 .423 22-51 .431 4-7 .571 7 21 28 1.5 27 0 10 10 2 5 86 4.5
30 Castro, Rafael 20-1 167 8.4 20-30 .667 1-2 .500 12-27 .444 15 30 45 2.3 26 1 6 7 4 7 53 2.7
03 Dual, Garwey 19-2 325 17.1 19-60 .317 6-31 .194 5-6 .833 7 16 23 1.2 27 0 32 21 6 11 49 2.6
02 Santoro, Donovan 4-0 9 2.3 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.3
24 Fonts, Luke 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 O'Haire, Kieran 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 498-1145 .435 174-519 .335 266-373 .713 178 516 694 34.7 314 5 273 230 76 134 1436 71.80
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 523-1202 .435 156-432 .361 236-334 .707 213 507 720 36.0 339 5 236 229 60 121 1438 71.90

Team Statistics PROV OPP
SCORING 1436 1438
    Points Per Game 71.8 71.9
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 498-1145 523-1202
    Field Goal Pct .435 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-519 156-432
    3PT FG Pct .335 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 266-373 236-334
    FT Pct .713 .707
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 11.8
REBOUNDS 694 720
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 273 236
    Assists Per Game 13.7 11.8
TURNOVERS 230 229
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 134 121
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.1
BLOCKS 76 60
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 119,965 104,122
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-11,997 10-10,412
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 631 776 29 1436
Opponents 684 739 15 1438

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/23 MARQUETTE W 72-57 12108
12/23/23 BUTLER W (OT) 85-75 11602
01/03/24 SETON HALL L 57-61 11458
01/06/24 at  Creighton L 60-69 17253
01/10/24 at  St. John's (NY) L 73-75 11832
01/13/24 XAVIER L 65-85 12348
01/17/24 at  DePaul W 100-62 2889
01/24/24 at  Seton Hall W 67-63 8895
01/27/24 GEORGETOWN W 84-76 12580
01/31/24 at  UConn L 65-74 10299
02/04/24 at  Villanova L 50-68 13168
02/07/24 CREIGHTON W (OT) 91-87 12078
02/10/24 at  Butler L 72-75 8934
02/13/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 75-72 10258
02/17/24 DEPAUL W 81-70 12400
02/21/24 at  Xavier W 79-75 10224
02/28/24 at  Marquette L 69-91 15341
03/02/24 VILLANOVA L 60-71 12525
03/05/24 at  Georgetown W 71-58 5287
03/09/24 UCONN L 60-74 12608


